te Sheet Dject

164

165

(166)

(238)

Para
No. 4/4
Spoken please

As directed by Secretary (TW) submit the details of fees both of the School for education of the girl students of the Great Andamanese tribes and their admission and hostel facilities at Nirmala Senior Secondary School, or Mahatma Gandhi International School, Port Blair.

The following fees structure both of the School.

Slno.	Particular	NSSS	MGIS	Remarks
1.	Admission fees	Rs. 970/- (per child)	Rs.17,000/- (per child)	Refundable Rs. 5000/-
2.	Monthly fees	Nil	Rs. 1250/-	10.0007
3.	Monthly Hostel fees	Rs. 600/-	Rs. 4640/-	
	Total =	Rs.1570/- (per child)	Rs. 22,890 (per child)	

Out of the above Rs. 17000/- is to be paid at the time of admission to MGIS. Port Blair (Refundable Rs.5000/-) and Rs. 1570/- to be payment to NSSS, Port Blair. Monthly fee to be paid Rs 600/- at Nirmala S.S. School and monthly fee to be paid Rs. 5890/- (including boarding and school fees) at Mahatma Gandhi International School.

It is worthwhile to mention here that recently a meeting was held in the Chamber of Secretary (TW) on 05th April, 2010. A decision was taken that the girl children of Great Andamanese tribes be enrolled and educated at Nirmala School (Copy placed at page no.65/C).

The Great Andamanese parents are changing their decision for education of their children. Their willingness to be educated in MGIS, Port Blair.

(180)

167